KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

T 00

1083162

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__4941 APINo. 15 . _1%-077-21794-00-00
Name: Union Valley Petroleum Corporation Spot Description:
Address 1: 10422 PINTO LN BME-S_E- Sec. 25 Twp. 33 S. R 7 (] East[ﬂ West
Address 2: 1040 Feetfrom [] North/ I¥] South Line of Section
City: ENID State: OK Zip: 801, 6932 990 Feetfrom (v] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Dustin Johnson Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone; (280 _y_237-3959 COne Onw Pse Clsw
4
CONTRACTOR: License #_59132 County:_Harper
Name;: __Dan D Driling Lease Name: _85Sica well # 125
Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name:
Purchaser: _Atlas - Conoco Producing Formation:; _Simspon
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1326 Kelly Bushing: 1338
V] New Well [_] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 5161 Plug Back Total Depth: _ 9050
] oil [ wsw OJ SWD V ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: o1 Feet
(] Gas ] p&A [] ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes §/]No
vl oG [J esw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
(] CM (Coal Bed Mathans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
[] cathodic [J Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: wl sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: :
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
igi . : igi t L
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth Chloride content; _13000 ppm Fluid volume: 160 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD .
[ Deepening (] Re-p 0 0 Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal
(] Conv. to GSW
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: _ Union Valley Petroleum Corporation
(] Dual Completion Permit #: Lease Name:_Mckee SWD License #4941
] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #: Quarter SW__Sec. 31 Twp.33_S R._6 (] East [v] West
[ esw Permit #: County: Harper Permit #; ___ D-28225
01/23/2012 02/04/2012 04/21/2012
Spud Date or Date.Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Rel Date:

M Wireline Log Recelved

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution o

ALT (1t [CIn [ Approved by: o2 cemsa p " 08/06/2012
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Operator Name: Union Valley Petroleum Corporation Lease Name: Jessica well #: _1-25
Sec. 25 Twp33 s. R7 [[JEast [v]west County: _Harper

2

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No Kansas City 3896 .2558
Cores Taken L] Yes No Cherokee 4310 -2072
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo L
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No Mississippi 4514 -3176

(If no, Submit Copy) Simpson 4960 -3622

List All E. Logs Run:

Comp, Neutron Density Log
Dual Induction Log

Microlog
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 341 A 250 1/4 # Flocele, 3% cc
Production 7.878 5.5 17 5161 A 130 ¥ Kal Soal, 2% Jol, 2% cc, 1148 Pheno:
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
- Perforate "
—— Protect Casing .
- Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot -PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 5104-5108 250 gl 7 1/2% NEFE 5104
CIBP 5050
4 4941-4943 250 gl 7 1/2% NEFE 4941
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 5018 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
05/28/2012 [ Flowing Pumping [ ] Gas Lift ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 H
er 24 Hours 8 150 40 18750 38
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
(] vented Sold [ ]Used on Lease (] open Hole Pert.  []Dually comp. []] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(/f vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division -
Finney State Office Building a I ' S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 .

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337:6200
Fox: 3163376211
hiip:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 04, 2012

Dustin Johnson

Union Valley Petroleum Corporation
10422 PINTO LN

ENID, OK 73701-6932

Re:ACO-1
API 15-077-21794-00-00
Jessica 1-25
SE/4 Sec.25-33S-07W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Dustin Johnson:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120

Sam Brownback, Governor

days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 01/23/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on June

04, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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OF Wekt Servions, LG

b LOCATION z?w)(_L
] / B y FOREMAN 27 [
f /PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
|/ 620-431-9210 or B00-467-8676 CEMENT |
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME&NUMBER "~ | SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2-%/2 | 812/ | ussice 35 | 25 | B35 77 )
CUSTOMER 7 e e o fud
| , ¢/ | TRUCK# DRIVER, TRUCK# - | DRWER
|MAILING ADDRESS &~ ' ' T W77 'J/ke
- g7
j,cm( STATE ZIP CODE [siy “ﬂn E
JoBTYPE___L.3- HOLE sxzé Z&‘ ) HOLE DEPTH, VCASING SIZE & WEIGHT _ 57
CASINGDEPTH___J7/6 1 DRILL PIPE. ___TUBING _ OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__ /45" sLuRRYvoL_ /. S% warer galisk_ fe D CEMENTLEFT InCASING
DISPLACEMENT___|]%,7 mspuxcsmsm PSL_____ MIXPSL____ RATE
REMARKS: ?M S' MES: [ R2eah.. Yiean JIIEB/S y1eed.. ,,,/1/ IA_/‘ II: /,
g lisk, / //)/ A %Y H 1 // aa/c
_Q& e A / . ~e po 1223220 0.
_ Vs lon ,mn/.mm 170 s of /yag/s I,
AT, ops O ‘ SHS Clzeos X 4o fd///&i
dad L7l /A/ 228y Cocatrdy A
A%%%‘ém QuANTY orunms. ] DESCRIFTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S¥ il |PumP chArGE , | 1325%°
5906 | JRO MILEAGE _— ,;v B 5P, 0@
5767}4 . 5‘;41"\ WL)h mllﬁﬁQ _ ‘ ' /309, zZ2
SYs2 sto! {}3S. ‘{L
1R6a | \IRGsty thekset ¥ 592,22
Uodg aF | Plano ¥ - #0320
LTS %o‘ok; Kolgal ¥ Jeg. ==
N\ Loo® w . e zz2.> |
[ ot 354, ' | ] | 5232
Yl 18 éul_apLzers 3 | /080 =
Q103 l | ' ' ¥| ‘ 00
445y 1 £ 2ASY, =
430 a b 50.°°
[ \ ] |
EECTERQY, | \
VN A 63 ] saesTax | 398,80 |
Ravin 3737 ) ESTIMATED
— / TOTAL lﬂpj’ﬂ,“ l
AuTHoRizTioN £ £/ ' TITLE / DATE

v '
1 acknowledge thét the:pdyment-terms, unless speclﬁcally amended/n writing.on the front of the form or'in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.
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PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210_ or- 800-467-8676 EMENT _
DATE CUSTOMER# | WEU.NAME&NUMBER. ': § ;3__ TOWNSHIP

Tossice /25

AV o [__Ruck# |  DRIVER TRUCK# - | DRIVER

) AS’FATE": ZIP CODE

. HOLE SIZE A2 Vs HOLEDEPTH_______ CAS!NG SiZE& WEIGHT %
GASING DEPTH K 1@ , ,gz DRILL PIPE v TUBING___ OTHER___
SLURRY WEIGHT__ /<%, 7 SLURRYVOL___ /. 77,  ‘WATER: gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING .4
DISPLACEMENT___ /2. &/ DlSPLACEMENT Pst _4_/49_ MIX PS1_ ' '

ACCOUNT
CODE

T/ 5 7 PUMP CHARGE
Sval ¢ MILEAGE
S¥n7 /B,/A’/ 7—1:

QUANITY ot UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE

X Zoibber /’/;;

N
34,1701/
]

, o o \ 39| salEs TAX a7

Ravin 3737 : s, 1 B . s ESTIMATED ) @/
g —_— . . TOTAL | 4 Y55 |

AUTHORIZTION / / - " g DATE , ,

} acknowledge that t‘/ pMs un'leés speciﬁcaily amended in ng on the front of the:forin orin the. customer s

account records, 4t our office, and conditions of: servace on the back of this form dre in'effect for services identified on this.form.




